PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6539036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS OLFERS	01/14/2021
ROBÉRT SJANG JOSINE VAN DIJK	01/14/2021
SANDERS GERARDUS TOONDERS	01/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXI MILIAAN B.V.
Street Address:	KORENDIJK 5
City:	HELMOND
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5704 RD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16922407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172317217

Email: crystal.johnson@btlaw.com **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20341-318217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20341-318217_DN-140 Inventors ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20341-318217 DN-140 Inventors ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055179 FRAME: 0059**

506492260

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-318217
Client Reference No.:	DN-140

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into, *nunc pro tunc*, effective 10 July 2019, and is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	DENNIS OLFERS				
of Inventor(s)	ROBÈRT SJANG JOSINE VAN DIJK				
• •	SANDERS GERADUS TOONDERS				
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of applications for Letters Patent ("Applications") and entitled				
Title of	COUPLING MECHANISM AS WELL AS A CHILD SEAT TRANSPORTING SYSTEM PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE SUCH COUPLING MECHANISM				
Application					
Serial No's.:	NL2023470 US16/922,407				
Filing Dates:	10 JULY 2019 07 JULY 2020				
the undersigned her	eby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to				
Name of	MAXI MILIAAN B.V.				
Assignee					
Address of principal	Korendijk 5,				
place of	5704 RD Helmond, Netherlands				
business					

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Applications, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and Canada and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and Canada where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the

PATENT REEL: 055179 FRAME: 0060 Attorney Docket No.: 20341-318217

undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

This Patent Assignment is entered into, nunc pro tunc, effective 10 July 2019.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	DENNIS OLFERS		
Signature: Description of the state of the s		Date:1/14/2021	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	ROBÈRT SJANG JOSI	NE VAN DIJK	
Signature: Polar of Clare Marin.	an Dik	1/14/2021 Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	SANDERS GERADUS	TOONDERS	
Signature: Cala Live And Live		1/14/2021 Date:	
BB31F0A006B14A2			

DMS 18271498v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

2 of 2